Almost all re exported in
Europe

avocado.org.au   2023 Avocado Markets and Trade Report
 5

Australian Avocado Export Summary

In 2022/23 exports of Australian avocados were 10,685 tonnes worth A$58.82m
and 8 per cent lower than in 2021/22 (Table 1). The overall value increased by 13

per cent. Unit values were 23 per cent higher at A$5.51 per kg.

Hong Kong was the lead market with 5,074 tonnes,
followed by Singapore and Malaysia. These markets
accounted for 96 per cent of the 2022/23 exports.

There were 277 tonnes exported to Japan from Western
Australia, and small consignments to Indonesia, UAE,
and Qatar (Table 3).

Queensland was the largest export state for the period
and was 30 per cent higher exporting 7,217 tonnes.
Western Australia decreased 54 per cent to 1,210
tonnes for their season from September to March.

On a month to month basis the June exports the exports
tracked lower by month until April before increasing
while the prices were higher than the previous year
highligting the price sensitivities of the export markets

and the impact on volumes (Figure 1).

Table 1 : Avocado Key Measures
EXPORTS YTD (from July) Chg LY

Volume   (tonnes) 10,685   -8%
Value   (M  AUD) 58.82   13%
$ per kg (FOB) $5.51 23.0%
Source: IHS Global Trade Atlas; Fresh Intelligence analysis

Table 3 : Avocado  Exports by Market
July to June

Market 2021/22 2022/23 Chg LY share
Tonnes Tonnes % %

Hong Kong 5,358   5,074   -5% 47.5%
Singapore 3,580   3,403   -5% 31.8%
Malaysia 2,254   1,752   -22% 16.4%
Japan 106   277   161% 2.6%
Indonesia 65   48   -25% 0.5%
Brunei Darussalam 48   30   -37% 0.3%
United Arab Emirates 98   22   -78% 0.2%
New Caledonia 28   22   -22% 0.2%
Fiji 10   18   75% 0.2%
Saudi Arabia 3   16   381% 0.2%
Qatar 9   10   0.1%
India -   6   0.1%

all other 52   7

Total YTD Tonnes 11,611   10,685   -8% 100%
Source: IHS Global Trade Atlas; Fresh Intelligence analysis

Ranked by annual volume  ++  >500% increase

Source: IHS Global Trade Atlas; Fresh Intelligence analysis

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
FY 2021 246 232 186 110 87 61 70 107 221 337 599 899
FY 2022 793 955 1,098 1,013 1,082 902 660 685 1,379 1,201 792 1,049
FY 2023 1,004 928 990 782 849 643 225 653 962 979 1,555 1,116
$ per kg FY 2022 $4.65 $4.76 $4.08 $4.17 $3.91 $4.11 $4.68 $4.93 $4.44 $4.11 $5.80 $4.74
$ per kg FY 2023 $4.29 $5.07 $4.93 $6.12 $6.24 $6.16 $6.83 $6.25 $5.45 $5.34 $5.25 $5.95

 $-
 $1.00
 $2.00
 $3.00
 $4.00
 $5.00
 $6.00
 $7.00
 $8.00

 -
 200
 400
 600
 800

 1,000
 1,200
 1,400
 1,600
 1,800

U
ni

t p
ri

ce
 p

er
 k

g
FO

B

Vo
lu

m
e

(T
on

ne
s)

 p
er

 m
on

th

Figure 1   Avocado Exports per month vs last 2 years Sea freight accounted for 25 per
cent of avocado shipments in 12
months to June 23 and was 49
per cent higher. In previous years
sea freight accounted for under 3
per cent of total shipments.

July to June
2022/23 change share
Tonnes % %

Air 8,002   -18% 75%
Sea 2,683   49% 25%

Total 10,685   -8% 100%